

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF GERMANY – 18/20 AUGUST 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE

DECISION No 19

Document No: 32

From: The Stewards Date: 20/08/23

To: The Team Manager Time: 16:25

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Technical Delegate (report 6.3.5), regarding #24 Sivert SVARDAL in the pre-grid before Semi Finals of the FIA European RX1 Rallycross Championship, having examined the report, after having summoned and heard the driver Sivert SVARDAL and team manager Stein Svardal (Summons No 11) have considered the following matter determine the following:

Driver and car No: #24 Sivert SVARDAL

Competitor: Sivert Svardal

Time (fact): 15:40

Session: Before the Semi Finals

Fact: Using an extra cooling device in the pre-grid

Offence: Breach of 15.3b of the Sporting regulations of the FIA European RX1

Rallycross Championship

Decision: Reprimand

Reason: Sporting regulations of the FIA European RX1 Rallycross Championship states:

15.3b No extra cooling devices other than the ones that are mounted legally in the competition cars are allowed to be used outside of the Competitor's

designated paddock space.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Cheryl LYNCH Kai TARKIAINEN Horst SEIDEL
Chairperson of the Panel Steward Steward

Name (in block letters):	Stein Svardal	Time:	17:55
Position within the team:	Team Manager	Date:	20/08/23